[
|

QL ipt
Instituto

dv Politécnico
de Tomar

gri.ipt
Gabinete

de Relagbes
Internacionais

BLENDED INTENSIVE

PROGRAMME

of Architectural Heritage

Tomar | Portugal

Convent of Christ - Polytechnic University of Tomar

Conservation and Restoration

Theoretical Part

Theoretical Part

Workshop 1
Workshop 2
Lunch
Workshop 3
Workshop 4
Practical Part

Fieldwork

Lunch
Workshop 5

Dinner

Practical Part
Workshop 6

Lunch

Workshop 6 (cont.)

Evaluation
Practical Part

Workshop 7

Practical Part
Workshop 8
Practical Part
Workshop 9
Lunch

Field Work

1st Day - 03/07/2023 - Monday

Welcome/Presentations
2nd Day - 04/07/2022 - Tuesday

Alteration and Degradation of Materials
Documentation and Digital Drawing

Structural Materials
Mortars, Tiles and Covering Materials
3rd - Day 05/07/2023 - Wednesday

Cultural visit to Convent of Christ of Tomar and
Templar Castle

Diagnosis - Identification and characterization of
alteration and degradation
Typical Medieval cooking - (price not included in
the course)

4th Day - 06/07/2023 - Thursday

Diagnosis - Development of an intervention
proposal

Diagnosis - Development of an intervention

proposal

Presentation of the intervention proposals
5th Day - 07/07/2023 - Friday

Analysis and discussion of interventions in the
historic center of Tomar
6th Day - 08/07/2023 - Saturday
Cultural activities
7th Day - 09/07/2023 - Sunday
Cultural activities

Visit to the Conservation and Restoration
Laboratory of IPT

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

(‘ﬁ din.ipt
q Diversidade

e Inclusdo
B —

start

16.00pm
start
9.00am
11.00am
1.00pm
2.00pm
4.00pm
start

10.00am

1.00pm
2.00pm

8.00pm

start
10.00am

1.00pm
2.00pm

4.00pm
Start

10.00am

Start
2.00pm
Start
2.00pm
1.00pm
2.00pm

nanciado pela

Fi
Unido Europeia

finish
18.00am

finish
11.00am
1.00pm
2.00pm
4.00pm
6.00pm

Finish
1.00pm

2.00pm
6.00pm

Finish
1.00pm

2.00pm
4.00pm

6.00pm
Finish
1.00pm

Finish
5.00pm
Finish
5.00pm
2.00pm
6.00pm




N =T
TN e T R
BLENDED INTENSIVE
PROGRAMME

Conservation and Restoration
of Architectural Heritage

Convent of Christ - Polytechnic University of Tomar
Tomar | Portugal

Theoretical Part 8th Day - 10/07/2023 - Monday Start Finish
Talk-on Research Projects of Techn&Art (Center for 9.30am  1.00pm
Technology, Restoration and Art Enhancement)

Lunch 1.00om  2.00pm
Workshop 10 Intervention - Techniques and methods of cleaning 2.00pm  6.00pm

and disinfestation
Practical Part 9th Day - 11/07/2023 — Tuesday Start Finish
Workshop 11 Intervention - Consolidation, bonding, and 9.30am 1.00pm
structural reinforcement
Lunch 1.00pm  2.00pm
Workshop 12 Intervention - Techniques for filling gaps 2.00pm  6.00pm
Practical Part 10th Day - 12/07/2023 — Wednesday Start Finish
Talk-on Master projects of Conservation and Restoration of  9.30am  1.00pm
Polytechnic Institute of Tomar
Lunch 1.00pm  2.00pm
Workshop 13 Intervention - Protection techniques and water 2.00pm  6.00pm
repellent application
11th Day - 13/07/2023 - Thursday Start Finish
Closing session 10.00am 12.00am

Virtual sessions:

June 29th —3.00pm — 5.00pm

July 24th — 3-00pm — 5.00pm

( h,) din.ipt - gu-funded gy the - Financiado pela
Diversidade rasmus?t Fragramme Unido Europeia
e Inclusdo f the Ei Uni P
Q & European Union



