



### BLENDED INTENSIVE PROGRAMME

## Conservation and Restoration of Architectural Heritage

Convent of Christ - Polytechnic University of Tomar Tomar | Portugal

Conserv	vation and Restoration of Architectural Herita	ge - Progra	mme
Theoretical Part	1st Day - 03/07/2023 - Monday	start	finish
	Welcome/Presentations	16.00pm	18.00am
Theoretical Part	2nd Day - 04/07/2022 - Tuesday	start	finish
Workshop 1	Al <mark>terat</mark> ion and Degradation of Materials	9.00am	11.00am
Workshop 2	Documentation and Digital Drawing	11.00am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 3	Structural Materials	2.00pm	4.00pm
Workshop 4	Mortars, Tiles and Covering Materials	4.00pm	6.00pm
Practical Part	3rd - Day 05/07/2023 - Wednesday	start	Finish
Fieldwork	Cultural visit to Convent of Christ of Tomar and Templar Castle	10.00am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 5	Diagnosis - Identification and characterization of alteration and degradation	2.00pm	6.00pm
Dinner	Typical Medieval cooking - (price not included in the course)	8.00pm	
Practical Part	4th Day - 06/07/2023 - Thursday	start	Finish
Workshop 6	Diagnosis - Development of an intervention proposal	10.00am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 6 (cont.)	Diagnosis - Development of an intervention proposal	2.00pm	4.00pm
Evaluation	Presentation of the intervention proposals	4.00pm	6.00pm
Practical Part	5th Day - 07/07/2023 - Friday	Start	Finish
Workshop 7	Analysis and discussion of interventions in the historic center of Tomar	10.00am	1.00pm
Practical Part	6th Day - 08/07/2023 - Saturday	Start	Finish
Workshop 8	Cultural activities	2.00pm	5.00pm
Practical Part	7th Day - 09/07/2023 - Sunday	Start	Finish
Workshop 9	Cultural activities	2.00pm	5.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Field Work	Visit to the Conservation and Restoration Laboratory of IPT	2.00pm	6.00pm











#### BLENDED INTENSIVE PROGRAMME

# Conservation and Restoration of Architectural Heritage

Convent of Christ - Polytechnic University of Tomar Tomar | Portugal

Conservation and Restoration of Architectural Heritage - Programme			
Theoretical Part	8th Day - 10/07/2023 - Monday	Start	Finish
Talk-on	Research Projects of Techn&Art (Center for Technology, Restoration and Art Enhancement)	9.30am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 10	Intervention - Techniques and methods of cleaning and disinfestation	2.00pm	6.00pm
Practical Part	9th Day - 11/07/2023 – Tuesday	Start	Finish
Workshop 11	Intervention - Consolidation, bonding, and structural reinforcement	9.30am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 12	Intervention - Techniques for filling gaps	2.00pm	6.00pm
Practical Part	10th Day - 12/07/2023 – Wednesday	Start	Finish
Talk-on	Master projects of Conservation and Restoration of Polytechnic Institute of Tomar	9.30am	1.00pm
Lunch		1.00pm	2.00pm
Workshop 13	Intervention - Protection techniques and water repellent application	2.00pm	6.00pm
	11th Day - 13/07/2023 - Thursday	Start	Finish
A L	Closing session	10.00am	12.00am

#### **Virtual sessions:**

June 29th – 3.00pm – 5.00pm

July 24th - 3-00pm - 5.00pm





